STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CIVIL NO. 08-2024-CV-03622
APH Farms, Arden Hagerott, Jonathan
Hagerott, Janel Olson, Valera Hayen, Kari
Curran, Scott Irmen, Mary Jo Irmen, Leon
Mallberg, Staroba Revocable Living Trust,
Loren Staroba, Diane Staroba, James Tiegs,

Appellants,

Vvs. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

North Dakota Public Service Commission,
SCS Carbon Transport LLC, John H.
Warford, Jr. Revocable Trust, Chad Wachter,
Chad Moldenhauer, City of Bismarck,
Laborers District Council of Minnesota and
North Dakota, Emmons County, and
Burleigh County,
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Appellees.
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(1) I hereby certify that the following documents:

1. Burleigh County’s Response to SCS Carbon Transport LLC’s Motion to Dismiss; and
2. Burleigh County’s Request for Hearing.

were on the 4th day of March, 2025 filed electronically with the clerk of court via Odyssey, and

an electronic notice of filing was provided via Odyssey to the following:

Steven Leibel

David Knoll

KNOLL LEIBEL LLP
steven@bismarck-attorneys.com
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Derrick Braaten
BRAATEN LAW FIRM

derrick@braatenlawfirm.com 906 PU-22-391 Filed 03/04/2025 Pages: 3
APPEAL - Certificate of Service on Leibel, Knoll, Braaten, Bender, Ptacek,
Dublinske, Leonard, Jorde, Pelham, Pranis, Curry, Zomer, & Wrigley
Burleigh County Board of Commissioners
Randall J. Bakke, Attorney




Lawrence Bender

Spencer Ptacek

Bret Dublinske

Brant M. Leonard
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
Ibender@fredlaw.com
sptacek@fredlaw.com
dbublinske@fredlaw.com
bleonard@fredlaw.com

Brian Jorde
DOMINA LAW GROUP
bjorde(@dominalaw.com

Zach Pelham
PEARCE DURICK PLLC
zep@pearce-durick.com

Kevin Pranis
LIUNA MINNESOTA & NORTH DAKOTA
kpranis@liunagroc.com

James Curry
BABST, CALLAND, CLEMENTS & ZOMNIR

jeurry(@babstcalland.com

Patrick Zomer
MOSS & BARNETT
pat.zomer@lawmoss.com

Drew Howard Wrigley
North Dakkota Attorney General

ndag(@nd.gov

Dated this 4th day of March, 2025.

BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT

By:/s/ Randall J. Bakke
Randall J. Bakke (#03989)
Special Assistant State’s Attorneys for
Burleigh County
300 West Century Avenue
P.O. Box 4247




Bismarck, ND 58502-4247
(701) 751-8188
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

Attorney for Appellee Burleigh County



